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Tender Number DBN25/02/02
Description of Bid KZN REGION SAPS, JUSTICE & OTHERS: ILEMBE AND UMZINYATHI DISTRICT:
MAINTENANCE OF WATER , WASTE WATER PLANTS, PUMPS AND BOREHOLES FOR A
PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS
Venue 1st FLOOR REGISTRY ANNEX BUILDING
Closing date 25 MARCH 2025
Closing Time 1 1HO0am \ \
/
LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED \ﬂ
LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER Prices:
NO.
131 Amananda Trading (Pty) Ltd R 1514 477,00
2/31 | Electro Mech Data CC R 6 654 348,50
3/31 The Business 518 CC R 425 564,00

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.
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4/31 | Nokwazisbu Trading Enterprise R 898 404,70
5/31 Macaphuna Kusale Trading CC R 1 860 000,00
6/31 Lifalin R 1745 031,70
7/31 Vusaken (Pty) Ltd R 6 877 071,60
8/31 Intellectx Group (Pty) Ltd R 1836 471,80
9/31 Radebe Infrastructure R 860 481,38
10/31 | Osolwazi Trading (Pty) Ltd R 1760 922,00
11/31 | Polyarcs (Pty) Ltd R 4 046 550,00
12/31 | PG Empire Projects R 4 536 322,00
R No offer on DPW 07
13/31 | Major Tech Engineering R 879 400,00 on BOQ
14/31 | BTM Group Engineering R 974 236,35
15/31 | Khulakwane Construction R 4 406 767,80
16/31 | Zabest Properties (Pty) Ltd R 1639 293,00
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17/31

18/31
19/31
20/31
21/31
22/31
23/31
24/31
25/31
26/31
27/31
28/31
29/31

30/31

Fairban Technologies

Mesatshwa Trading (Pty) Ltd

Vhuso General Trading

Sphe Noxolo Trading and Projects

KPC Group (Pty) Ltd

Gubhuza Genera

Phingoshe Holdings (Pty) Ltdl JV SGT Electrical (Pty) Ltd
Headman Trading and Services

Water and Wastewater Technology Southern Africa
Tac Group JV Ultrasolo

Mavreen Projects and Transport

Jambo Holdings

462 Phikeleni Construction and Trading

M Phumza Holdings

R 7776 074,10
R 1772 048,50
R 1040 477,00
R 1987 427,90
R2977 151,15
R 4536 322,00
R1 061 958,00
R 4612 923,60
R 4514 606,97
R 1999 955,00
R 4537 831,90
R 872 692,45

R 1 600 500,00

R 2 600 000,00
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31731 | Zithunzuzo Trading R 2 800 000,00
LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED
NO. | LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER TRADING NAME _
o \\
\

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
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