

## PA-13.1: REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE



Tender Number	DBN25/02/02
Description of Bid	KZN REGION SAPS, JUSTICE & OTHERS: ILEMBE AND UMZINYATHI DISTRICT: MAINTENANCE OF WATER, WASTE WATER PLANTS, PUMPS AND BOREHOLES FOR A
Venue	1st ELOOB DECICTOR ANDIER DITTIONIC
Closing date	25 MARCH 2025
Closing Time	11H00am

## LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

NO.	LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER	Prices:
1/31	Amananda Trading (Pty) Ltd	R 1 514 477,00
2/31	Electro Mech Data CC	R 6 654 348,50
3/31	The Business 518 CC	R 425 564,00

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". For External Use

Effective date July 2023



4/31	Nokwazisbu Trading Enterprise	R 898 404,70
5/31	Macaphuna Kusale Trading CC	R 1 860 000,00
6/31	Lifalin	R 1 745 031,70
7/31	Vusaken (Pty) Ltd	R 6 877 071,60
8/31	Intellectx Group (Pty) Ltd	R 1 836 471,80
9/31	Radebe Infrastructure	R 860 481,38
10/31	Osolwazi Trading (Pty) Ltd	R 1 760 922,00
11/31	Polyarcs (Pty) Ltd	R 4 046 550,00
12/31	PG Empire Projects	R 4 536 322,00
13/31	Major Tech Engineering	R No offer on DPW 07 R 879 400,00 on BOQ
14/31	BTM Group Engineering	R 974 236,35
15/31	Khulakwane Construction	R 4 406 767,80
16/31	Zabest Properties (Pty) Ltd	R 1 639 293,00

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 2 of 5

For External Use

Effective date July 2023



17/21	District Hooking Special Control of the Control of	
1//31	rairoan i ecnnologies	R 7 776 074,10
18/31	Mesatshwa Trading (Pty) Ltd	R 1 772 048,50
19/31	Vhuso General Trading	R 1 040 477,00
20/31	Sphe Noxolo Trading and Projects	R 1 987 427,90
21/31	KPC Group (Pty) Ltd	R 2 977 151,15
22/31	Gubhuza Genera	R 4 536 322,00
23/31	Phingoshe Holdings (Pty) Ltdl JV SGT Electrical (Pty) Ltd	R1 061 958,00
24/31	Headman Trading and Services	R 4 612 923,60
25/31	Water and Wastewater Technology Southern Africa	R 4 514 606,97
26/31	Tac Group JV Ultrasolo	R 1 999 955,00
27/31	Mavreen Projects and Transport	R 4 537 831,90
28/31	Jambo Holdings	R 872 692,45
29/31	462 Phikeleni Construction and Trading	R 1 600 500,00
30/31	M Phumza Holdings	R 2 600 000,00

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 3 of 5

For External Use

Effective date July 2023



31/31 | Zithunzuzo Trading R 2 800 000,00

## LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED

			NO.
			LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER
	4		TRADING NAME

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 4 of 5

For External Use

Effective date July 2023



Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 PROCUREMENT OFFICE:
PROCUREMENT OFFICE:
(HOKOZANI ZWANE
(NO. SCM: ACQUISITION: SCM: ACQUISITION
(SD. SCM: ACQUISITION)

Name of Procurement Officer

Signature

T.P. NOHLOS

S. B. Masado

25/03/2025 25/03/2025

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Page 5 of 5 For External Use Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Effective date July 2023